
MPO/TMA Funding Allocations
200+K Population Percentage Allotment Cycle Budget Current Projects Allocation

Appleton, WI 230,967 10.38% $647,642 $2,590,568 $0 $2,590,568
Green Bay, WI 224,156 10.07% $628,544 $2,514,174 $0 $2,514,174
Madison, WI 450,305 20.23% $1,262,676 $5,050,702 $0 $5,050,702
Milwaukee, WI 1,306,795 58.72% $3,664,312 $14,657,249 $2,141,508 $12,515,741
Round Lake Beach--McHenry--  13,374 0.60% $37,501 $150,005 $0 $150,005

2,225,597 1 $6,240,675 $24,962,698 $2,141,508 $22,821,190
50K-200K Population Percentage Allotment Cycle Budget Current Projects Allocation

Beloit, WI--IL 44,092 4.98% $123,636 $494,544 $0 $494,544
Eau Claire, WI 105,475 11.91% $295,757 $1,183,027 $0 $1,183,027
Fond du Lac, WI 54,731 6.18% $153,468 $613,873 $0 $613,873
Janesville, WI 72,285 8.16% $202,690 $810,762 $0 $810,762
Kenosha, WI 125,865 14.21% $352,931 $1,411,724 $0 $1,411,724
La Crosse, WI--MN 93,411 10.54% $261,929 $1,047,715 $0 $1,047,715
Oshkosh, WI 76,190 8.60% $213,640 $854,561 $0 $854,561
Racine, WI 134,877 15.22% $378,201 $1,512,805 $0 $1,512,805
Sheboygan, WI 74,369 8.39% $208,534 $834,136 $0 $834,136
Superior (Duluth, MN) 27,191 3.07% $76,245 $304,979 $0 $304,979
Wausau, WI 77,429 8.74% $217,114 $868,458 $0 $868,458

885,915 1 $2,484,145 $9,936,582 $0 $9,936,582

Annual Allocations are based on Annual Allotment - Annual Scheduled Projects

200+K
Annual 

Allotment
FFY25 Annual 

Allocations
FFY26 Annual 

Allocations
FFY27 Annual 

Allocations
FFY28 Annual 

Allocations
Cycle Budget

Appleton, WI $647,642 $1,295,284 $647,642 $647,642 Scheduling Avail $2,590,568
Green Bay, WI $628,544 $1,257,087 $628,544 $628,544 Scheduling Avail $2,514,174
Madison, WI $1,262,676 $2,525,351 $1,262,676 $1,262,676 Scheduling Avail $5,050,702
Milwaukee, WI $3,664,312 $5,187,117 $3,664,312 $3,664,312 Scheduling Avail $12,515,741
Round Lake Beach--McHenry--  $37,501 $75,003 $37,501 $37,501 Scheduling Avail $150,005

$6,240,675 $12,481,349 $6,240,675 $6,240,675 Scheduling Avail $24,962,698

50K-200K Allotment
FFY25 Annual 

Allocations
FFY26 Annual 

Allocations
FFY27 Annual 

Allocations
FFY28 Annual 

Allocations
Cycle Budget

Beloit, WI--IL $123,636 $247,272 $123,636 $123,636 Scheduling Avail $494,544
Eau Claire, WI $295,757 $591,513 $295,757 $295,757 Scheduling Avail $1,183,027
Fond du Lac, WI $153,468 $306,936 $153,468 $153,468 Scheduling Avail $613,873
Janesville, WI $202,690 $405,381 $202,690 $202,690 Scheduling Avail $810,762
Kenosha, WI $352,931 $705,862 $352,931 $352,931 Scheduling Avail $1,411,724
La Crosse, WI--MN $261,929 $523,857 $261,929 $261,929 Scheduling Avail $1,047,715
Oshkosh, WI $213,640 $427,280 $213,640 $213,640 Scheduling Avail $854,561
Racine, WI $378,201 $756,402 $378,201 $378,201 Scheduling Avail $1,512,805
Sheboygan, WI $208,534 $417,068 $208,534 $208,534 Scheduling Avail $834,136
Superior (Duluth, MN) $76,245 $152,490 $76,245 $76,245 Scheduling Avail $304,979
Wausau, WI $217,114 $434,229 $217,114 $217,114 Scheduling Avail $868,458

$2,484,145 $4,968,291 $2,484,145 $2,484,145 Scheduling Avail $9,936,582

**NOTE: Annual Allocations for FFY25 contain two (2) years of funding due to new CRP funding not being 
made available in FFY24


	Annual Allocation for TMA_MPO

